## Town of Cleveland, Marathon County Notice of Special Elector Meeting

Notice is hereby given that on Thursday, December 2, 2021 at 7pm there will be a Special Elector Meeting at the Town of Cleveland Town Hall, 214261 County Road M, Stratford, WI 54484. The purpose of the meeting will be the following:

- 1. 2021 Road Improvement Projects/2022-2025 Road Improvement Strategic Plan
- 2. Rights and Responsibilities of Town Board and Electors related to the Levy & Budget
- 3. 2021 Proposed Levy
- 4. 2021 Levy Vote

The proposed budget is contained on the Town of Cleveland's website (<a href="www.townofclevelandwi.com">www.townofclevelandwi.com</a>) as well as the two public posting sites (Town of Cleveland Town Hall and Town of Cleveland Town Garage). Additionally, the proposed budget was included in the fall newsletter that was mailed to town residents. If you have questions about the levy, budget or this meeting, you may contact the Town of Cleveland Town Clerk by calling 715-897-1340

Tanya Holcomb, Clerk

Posted November 15, 2021 Published November 17 and November 24, 2021 Record Review